SECTION 5 - OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (Cont'd.)

5.6 SimpleOptions, (cont'd.)

5.6.7 Integrated Voice Access Service, (cont'd.)

E. Discontinuance of Qualifying Services

The Customer who discontinues or cancels the Company's service, or who cancels the qualifying service of the Company's affiliate, or whose service is refused, canceled or discontinued by the Company under this tariff or by the affiliate, shall forfeit eligibility for the discounted rates under this Option. The Customer who forfeits eligibility for this Option and remains presubscribed to the Company's service will default to the basic SimpleOptions rates as specified in this tariff.

F. Usage Rates

Usage rates are determined according to the Term Commitment and Monthly Usage Guarantee selected by the Customer.

1. Dedicated Outbound (Dial 1) & Inbound (Toll Free) - Maximum*

Monthly Usage	One Year	Three Year
Guarantee	Term	Term
\$50	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$100	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$250	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$500	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$1,000	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$3,000	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$5,000	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$7,500	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$10,000	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$15,000	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$20,000	\$1.500	\$1.500
\$30,000	\$1.500	\$1.500

^{*} For minimum rates see Section 2.22.

Issued: December 29, 2009 Effective: January 28, 2010